1-31-92 MRD 5/30/06 REC( 06-2	20 - 2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
	384822 d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
IRA L. LOPATA	Name: GROUP ONE (UK) LIMITED
ROBERT M. BARTO, JR.	Internal Address: Ambao
FREDRIC GOLDSTEIN	8338
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	9/5
3. Nature of conveyance: 09/583376	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: AMBROSE HOUSE, MILTON RD
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	SWINDON
Other	SWINDON  City: WILTSHIRE SNI SJA State: ZIP:
Execution Date: MAY 30, 2000 (Lapata + Barto Ir May 26, 2000)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  Yoo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
1	ne execution date of the application is: MAY 30, ZOOD + MAY 26, ZOO
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(5)	D. 1 alon (10.40)
Additional numbers atta	i ached? ☐ Yes ØfNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      A Company of the concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: /
Name: NORMAN FRIEDLAND	1/6
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 46, 60
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11300 45 Highway One	8. Deposit account number: (for additional fees, you)
City: No Parm BEACH State: FC ZIP: 33408	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	
Statement and signature.  The third back of multiple and heliaf, the foregoing information and heliaf, the foregoing information and heliaf.	mation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date D
Name of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4-94)	FAILINI

**REEL: 010854 FRAME: 0972** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_ Filing Date\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, WE, IRA L. LOPATA, ROBERT M. BARTO, JR., and FREDRIC GOLDSTEIN, of PALM BEACH, FILDRIDA, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA and NACKA SWEDEN, have invented certain improvements in CURLY RIBBON PRODUCT MAKING MACHINE, identified as Attorney Docket No. N751, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date set after his signature, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WILEREAS, GROUP ONE (UK) LIMITED, of AMBROSE HOUSE, MILTON ROAD, SWINDON, WILTSHIRE SN1 51A, UNITED KINGDOM, a corporation of the island function of inventions (assignee) is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application. In any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filled in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the international Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

in testimony whereof, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on integlate after his(their) signature(s).

(L.S.)

LIGPAIA

Date

(L.S.)

5-30-2001

(1.5.)

RIDRIC GOLDSTEIN

May 26, 2000

REEL: 010854 FRAME: 0973

N751 Page 2		
श्रेकेष्ट्रक of म County of	ORIDA PALM BEACH	) } ***********************************
The	MON 2000, by IRA L. LOPA	knowledged before me this $30$ day of ATA, who {} is personally known to me, or {} has as identification and who did not take an eath.
		Jenifes Junes Typed Name:
SEAL	Jenifer Sims  My Commission CC903432  Expires January 19, 2004	Title: Notary Public Commission No.: Commission Expires:
State of Fi County of	ORIDA PALM BEACH	} sar }
Thi	1110\	knowledged before me this 30 day of BARTO, JR., who {} is personally known to me, or { as identification and who did not take an oath.  Typed Name:
SEAL	Jenifer Sims  My Commission CC903432  Expires January 19, 2004	Title: Notary Public Commission No.: Commission Expires:
State of County of	n. y Outeten	} set
The Manager of the Control of the Co	, 2000, by FREDRIC GOLD	knowledged before me this $26$ day of DSTEIN who {} is personally known to me, or {} has as identification and who did not take an oath.
:		PATRICIA WOLFE Typed Names warfe
SEAL	- Province of the company and	PATRICIA WOLFE Notary Public. State of New York Qualified in Dutchess County #4685045 Commission No.:

PATENT

REEL: 010854 FRAME: 0974